

QTL/SEC/24-25/192

April 2, 2024

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400001</u>

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations")

Ref: Intimation of filing of an application before the National Company Law Tribunal - Mumbai Branch under section 7 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC")

## (SCRIP CODE: 511116)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with clause 16 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that an application/petition has been filed under section 7 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC") by M/s IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited, Debenture Trustee acting on behalf of financial Creditors, before the National Company Law Tribunal – Mumbai Bench ("NCLT, Mumbai") claiming a default of Rs. 364,86,48,491.11/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty Four Crore Eighty Six Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred ninety one and point eleven only) and seeking initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against the Company.

This is for your information and records, please.

## For QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED

(UMESH P SRIVASTAVA) COMPANY SECRETARY